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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Eden Foods, Inc.,

Opposer,

Smooth Lounge,

Applicant.

Opposition Proceeding No. 91265174

Applicant’s U.S. Serial No. 88/888,081
Applicant’s Trademark:
V. ADAM & EDEN FORMULATIONS

APPLICANT’S THIRD NOTICE OF RELIANCE

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 2.120(e) and TBMP 704, Smooth Lounge (“Applicant”) hereby makes of

record and notifies Opposer of Applicant’s reliance upon the following Official Records, consisting of

trademark registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (“USPTO”).

The USPTO trademark registration certificates were obtained from the Trademark Status and

Document Retrieval system (TSDR) of the USPTO. These trademark registration certificates are relevant

for the purpose of showing that Applicant’s Goods are commonly sold in the same channels of trade as

other related goods in International Class 003.

These facts, and the evidence being relied upon are relevant to the issue of likelihood of

confusion, specifically the number and nature of similar trademarks in use on similar goods.

Exhibit Number
108-109

110-111
112

113-114
115-116
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Trademark Registration Number

Design mark (Butterfly design)

Design mark - (Woman and field design)
ABIGAIL'S APOTHECARY

ACESO

AIREM

6277763

6376468
6509392
6384499
6316790
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117-118
119-120
121
122-123
124-125
126
127-128
129
130-132
132-133
134-135
136-137
138-139
140
141
142
143
144-145
146-147
148-149
150
151-152
153
154-155
156-157
158-159
160-161
162-163
164-165
166-167
168
169-170
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ANCIENT CITY

APEEL AESTHETICS
ARFA

BEAUTI4U

BEYOND RESILIENCE
BIOAMPED

BOOST PAULA'S CHOICE
BOTANICAL BIOHACKING
BZZWORLD

CELL YOUNG
CHRISTOPHER ARDANT
CLAUDIA MOLINA

CM

COOLDAY

COROMEGA

CRISAN

DAZZLE LIFE HOLLYWOOD
DEMOGRASS CLASICO
DEMOGRASS PLUS

DIS & DAT

DL DAL.LABS
ELEVERLASH TU ES BELLE!
EMERALD ALOE

FB FOREVER BEAUMORE
FLIGHT MODE SKINCARE
FOR THE BIOME
FORFITSAKE

FOUR WINDS APOTHECARY
GEROCEUTICALS
GLUTATHERAPY
GLUTEBOOST

GOLDE

6489105
6514742
6322864
6467887
6506937
6261366
6390406
6230515
6381365
6451623
6420308
6408790
6408787
6503422
6477117
6402358
5805243
6458967
6466489
6418751
6288655
6542096
6463039
6217830
5977744
6373436
6422800
6264793
6503567
6472573
6318916
6318529
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171-172
173

174-175
176

177-178
179-180
181-182
183-184
185

186-187
188-189
190-191
192-193
194-195
196

197-198
199-200
201

202-203
204

205

206-207
208-209
210-211
212

213-215
216-217
218-219
220-221
222

223-224
225-226

DOCKET

_ ARM

GOOD NEIGHBOR PHARMACY
GOURMANTE

GRATEFUL DESERT

GREEN EKII

GROWING TRIBE

GURU OF ABS

HARKER HERBALS
HEALYOURV

HERBAL ESSENTIALS MARKET
HERBANA MANUFACTURING
HOLIDERMIE

ICF EVOLUTION OF KNOWLEDGE
INVITE

IONIC PROTECT

IPAR

IRONWILL

JNS-BELIEVE

KALDI ORGANICS

KLEAR

KOTTAKKAL

LAYERS

LIBERTY NATURAL

LIFORME

LILY BIRD

LOQZIN

LOVE KATIE

LUXURY YONI

M MASTER FORMULAE BOTANICALS
M20

MAB & STOKE

MEMBER'S SELECTION
MILLIE MOON

5726298
6264999
6272146
6310365
6383172
6234007
6338632
88008619
6488371
6487740
6411748
6478976
6352453
6352182
6431322
6462576
6398201
6261138
6359575
6488050
6421103
6413967
6459926
6411725
6276927
6351322
6513281
6500842
6451611
6487532
6384699
6414232
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227-228
229-230
231-232
233-234
235-236
237-238
239
240
241-242
243
244-245
246-247
248-249
250
251-252
253-254
255-256
257-258
259
260
261
262-263
264-265
266
267
268
269-270
271272
273-274
275-276
277-278
279-280
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MITOPURE

MOTHER'S LITTLE HELPER
NATURALLY SWEET & SASSY
NATURE'S ANSWER SINCE 1972
NEW SUN

PENTADECYL

PHRESH KITTY

POSHENS

POWERED BY SANTE
POWERED BY SUPERFOODS
PRIME CHOICE NUTRITION & BEAUTY
PURE BEAUTANICS
PUREHEALTH RESEARCH
PURESOME

QUEMA PANZA

RENU MEDI

REUMO FLEX

SCIENCE IN BALANCE WITH NATURE
STARRY BLEU

SUNHIGH

SUSONA

TIME-LINE

U.S. FAVORITE

UNIQUE E

UPWELLNESS NUTRIENT-RICH LIVING
VALOTIN

VITABAY

VITAVELLE

WELLNESS BENTO
WELLTOPIX

WELLTY CARE

WESTLAB

6513775
6329440
6287292
6373580
6431082
6481463
6407416
6469886
6323411
6421170
6406324
6447491
6533076
6467128
6436219
6495945
6501842
5696050
6054731
6426730
6365175
6513803
6513822
6467172
6497635
6342639
6514971
5944290
6503445
6464453
6312148
6541903
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